## **AGENDA** COMMON COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 22, 2019

**PUBLIC SESSION** 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 143 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held April 8, 2019
  - 144 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
  - 145 Approve Use of Public Space Lois O'Connor, Owner of a Single-Family Dwelling Located at 94 West Schuyler Street, In Order to Install a New Front Porch and Step
  - 146 Motion to Rescind Resolution No. 412, Dated November 26, 2018
  - 147 Approve Use of Public Space Anthony Pauldine, Owner of Commercial Property Located at 197-203 West First Street, In Order To Place an A-Frame Sign
  - 148 Approve Use of City Properties Elim Grace Church in Order to Host a Service Oswego Event on Saturday, May 11, 2019
  - 149 Approve Use of Public Space The Connection Point in Order to Hold an Outdoor Prayer Initiative in Recognition of the National Day of Prayer
  - 150 Approve Use of Public Space -New York State Department of Environmental Conservation in Order to Place a Small Chest Freezer at Wright's Landing During the Months of April through September
  - 151 Approve Use of Breitbeck Park for a Wedding Ceremony to be Held on Saturday, August 24, 2019
  - 152 Approve Use of Washington Square Park (East Park) by the Oswego Federal Credit Union in Order to Host "Movies in the
  - 153 Approve Use of Public Space Mary Kay Stone on Behalf of the Friends of Fort Ontario in Order to Host the Madeline Festival to be Held on Saturday, June 1, 2019
  - 154 Approve Solid Waste License for the Year 2019
  - 155 Approve Bids Submitted for the Purchase of a Mid Mount Aerial Apparatus and Additional Firefighting Equipment and Further Authorize City Chamberlain to Advance Current Funds to Pay for Same
  - 156 Approve Kennedy Valve as the Preferred Supplier for the Purchase of Fire Hydrants
  - 157 Authorize Onondaga County Purchasing to Solicit a Request for Proposals for Fish Cleaning Services for the City of Oswego
  - 158 Authorize the City Chamberlain to Complete a Budget Amendment to The Water Fund Account and the Snow Removal Account
  - 159 Authorize the City Chamberlain to Advance Funds to the Disaster Recovery Account
  - 160 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution Nos. 161-163 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
  - 161 Approve Stipulation Settlement Regarding Real Property Litigation For Property Located at 140 East Thirteenth Street
  - 162 Authorize City Attorney to Sign Settlement Agreement and General Release and Further Authorize City Chamberlain to Make Payment for Said Claim
    - Re: McLaughlin vs. City of Oswego
  - 163 Approve Sale of Property Located at 104 East First Street

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS** 

ADJOURNMENT